

**UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
THE NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD**

DISH NETWORK CORPORATION	§		
	§	CASES	16-CA-27316
Respondent,	§		16-CA-27331
	§		16-CA-27514
and	§		16-CA-27700
	§		16-CA-27701
COMMUNICATIONS WORKERS OF AMERICA LOCAL 6171	§		16-RC-10919
	§		
	§		
Charging Party.	§		

**CHARGING PARTY COMMUNICATIONS WORKERS OF AMERICA LOCAL 6171'S
REPLY TO DISH NETWORK CORPORATION'S ANSWERING BRIEF**

DAVID VAN OS & ASSOCIATES, P.C.
1016 La Posada, Suite 145
Austin, TX 78752
(Tel.) 512-452-8683
(Fax) 512-452-8684

Matt Holder
Texas State Bar No. 24026937
Email: matt@vanoslaw.com

COUNSEL FOR CHARGING PARTY CWA
LOCAL 6171

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities.....	iii
I. Dish Threatened Employees with the loss of Their Rights Provided by 29 U.S.C. § 159(a), Section 9(a) of the Act.....	1
II. The Discharge of Charles Cook Violated Section 8(a)(3).....	4
a. The Board’s Decision in <i>Bally’s</i>	5
b. Cook’s Case is Analogous to <i>Bally’s</i> and Distinct from past Incidents.....	6
c. The Absence of a Zero Tolerance Policy is Relevant to Cook’s Case.....	8
III. Conclusion.....	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Armstrong Cork Co., 250 NLRB 1282 (1980)..... 3

Bally's Park Place, Inc., 355 NLRB No. 218, 2010 NLRB LEXIS 384 (2010)..... *passim*

Flagstaff Medical Center, Inc., 357 NLRB No. 65, 2011 NLRB LEXIS 477 (2011)..... 4

La Gloria Oil and Gas Co., 337 NLRB 1120 (2002)..... 8

Optica Lee Borinquen, Inc., 307 NLRB 705 (1992)..... 9

Structural Component Industries, 304 NLRB 729 (1991)..... 9

Teledyne Advanced Materials, 332 NLRB 539 (2000)..... 9-10

Tri-Cast, Inc., 274 NLRB 377 (1985)..... 3-4

Willamette Industries, 341 NLRB 560 (2004)..... 8

Wright Line, 251 NLRB 1083, 105 LRRM 1169 (1980), *enf'd* 662 F.2d 899
(1st Cir. 1981)..... *passim*

Yellow Enterprise Systems, Inc., 342 NLRB 804 (2004)..... 8-9

**UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
THE NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD**

DISH NETWORK CORPORATION,	§		
	§	CASES	16-CA-27316
Respondent,	§		16-CA-27331
	§		16-CA-27514
and	§		16-CA-27700
	§		16-CA-27701
COMMUNICATIONS WORKERS OF	§		16-RC-10919
AMERICA LOCAL 6171,	§		
	§		
Charging Party.	§
